



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
MACOMB TOWNSHIP  
FIRE STATION NO. 2  
PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0249-0267

DATE: 3/8/2023  
TIME: 9:30 AM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
51301 Schoenherr Road  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

**BIDDER RANKING**

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	L. Anthony Construction, Inc.	\$ 384,121.50 *
2	Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	\$ 461,581.00
3	Birmingham Sealcoat Inc.	\$ 466,072.50
4	Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.	\$ 479,136.35
5	Metropolitan Concrete Corporation	\$ 485,639.00
6	Koala-T Construction, Inc.	\$ 485,099.30 *
7	Hartwell Cement Company	\$ 487,028.00
8	Boddy Construction Company, Inc.	\$ 524,944.40 *

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

MACOMB TOWNSHIP

FIRE STATION NO. 2

PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS

AEW PROJECT NO. 0249-0267

L. Anthony Construction, Inc.  
11085 Lisa Lane  
Shelby Township, MI 48316

Great Lakes Contracting  
Solutions, LLC  
2300 Edinburgh  
Waterford, MI 48328

Birmingham Sealcoat Inc.  
2651 Metamora Road  
Oxford, MI 48371

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance and Initial Setup Expense (3% Maximum)	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
2.	Preconstruction Audio-Visual Documentation	1	LS	700.00	700.00	750.00	750.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
3.	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
4.	Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	10,250.00	10,250.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
5.	Remove and Salvage Brick Pavers	5	Syd	10.00	50.00	32.50	162.50	45.00	225.00
6.	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	22	Syd	9.00	198.00	12.50	275.00	9.00	198.00
7.	Remove Storm Sewer	122	Ft	25.00	3,050.00	20.00	2,440.00	65.00	7,930.00
8.	Bulkhead and Abandon Storm Sewer	1	LS	800.00	800.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
9.	Remove Drainage Structure	2	Ea	800.00	1,600.00	975.00	1,950.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
10.	Remove Concrete Pavement	3,352	Syd	12.00	40,224.00	29.75	99,722.00	11.25	37,710.00
11.	Remove Asphalt Pavement	105	Syd	12.00	1,260.00	13.50	1,417.50	9.00	945.00
12.	Remove Bollard	6	Ea	25.00	150.00	350.00	2,100.00	150.00	900.00
13.	Remove Bumper Blocks	10	Ea	10.00	100.00	275.00	2,750.00	75.00	750.00
14.	Cleanout Cover, Adjust	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	475.00	475.00	550.00	550.00
15.	Concrete Spillway	3	Ft	50.00	150.00	175.00	525.00	1,750.00	5,250.00
16.	Undercut	25	Cyd	30.00	750.00	65.00	1,625.00	65.00	1,625.00
17.	Riprap, Plain	6	Syd	100.00	600.00	135.00	810.00	360.00	2,160.00
18.	Install Salvaged Brick Pavers	40	Sft	10.00	400.00	27.50	1,100.00	18.00	720.00
19.	Concrete Pavement, 9 inch	3,300	Syd	73.50	242,550.00	69.50	229,350.00	84.60	279,180.00
20.	Concrete Driveway, 9 inch	180	Syd	75.00	13,500.00	70.00	12,600.00	84.60	15,228.00
21.	Structure Cover, Adjust	2	Ea	200.00	400.00	575.00	1,150.00	650.00	1,300.00
22.	Storm Sewer, PVC Sch. 40, 6 inch, Tr Det A	123	Ft	39.00	4,797.00 *	62.50	7,687.50	70.00	8,610.00
23.	Storm Cleanout	2	Ea	300.00	600.00	575.00	1,150.00	950.00	1,900.00
24.	Downspout Connection	3	Ea	300.00	900.00	550.00	1,650.00	95.00	285.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

MACOMB TOWNSHIP

FIRE STATION NO. 2

PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS

AEW PROJECT NO. 0249-0267

L. Anthony Construction, Inc.  
11085 Lisa Lane  
Shelby Township, MI 48316

Great Lakes Contracting  
Solutions, LLC  
2300 Edinburgh  
Waterford, MI 48328

Birmingham Sealcoat Inc.  
2651 Metamora Road  
Oxford, MI 48371

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
25.	Catch Basin, 48 inch Diameter	3	Ea	4,950.00	14,850.00	3,850.00	11,550.00	4,500.00	13,500.00	
26.	Storm Sewer, C76 CL IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	181	Ft	78.00	14,118.00	105.00	19,005.00	77.00	13,937.00	
27.	Storm Sewer, C76 CL V, 12 inch, Tr Det B	100	Ft	83.00	8,300.00	85.00	8,500.00	79.00	7,900.00	
28.	Underdrain, 6 inch	348	Ft	25.00	8,700.00	18.75	6,525.00	25.00	8,700.00	
29.	Bollard	6	Ea	150.00	900.00	775.00	4,650.00	850.00	5,100.00	
30.	Concrete Stoop	95	Sft	10.00	950.00	32.50	3,087.50	16.00	1,520.00	
31.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4 inch	45	Sft	10.00	450.00	8.50	382.50	7.50	337.50	
32.	Concrete Sidewalk Ramp. 6 inch	78	Sft	12.00	936.00	11.75	916.50	9.50	741.00	
33.	ADA Sidewalk Ramp Tactile Warning Plate	16	Sft	25.00	400.00	95.00	1,520.00	80.00	1,280.00	
34.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Accessible Sym, Blue	1	Ea	85.00	85.00	350.00	350.00	65.00	65.00	
35.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Parking Lot, 4 inch, Blue	90	Ft	2.95	265.50	1.25	112.50	0.85	76.50	
36.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Parking Lot, 4 inch, Yellow	545	Ft	2.75	1,498.75	1.25	681.25	0.85	463.25	
37.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, Accessible Sym, Blue	1	Ea	60.00	60.00	350.00	350.00	60.00	60.00	
38.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, Parking Lot, 4 inch, Blue	90	Ft	1.95	175.50	1.75	157.50	0.75	67.50	
39.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, Parking Lot, 4 inch, Yellow	545	Ft	1.75	953.75	1.75	953.75	0.75	408.75	
40.	ADA Accessible Parking Sign	1	Ea	300.00	300.00	275.00	275.00	450.00	450.00	
41.	Seeding and Mulching	550	Syd	6.00	3,300.00	12.50	6,875.00	27.00	14,850.00	
<b>GROSS BID AMOUNT</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>384,121.50</b>	<b>*</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>461,581.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>466,072.50</b>

**\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

MACOMB TOWNSHIP

FIRE STATION NO. 2

PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS

AEW PROJECT NO. 0249-0267

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement  
Co., Inc.  
16481 Common Road  
Roseville, MI 48066

Metropolitan Concrete  
Corporation  
6581 Metropolitan Parkway  
Sterling Heights, MI 48312

Koala-T Construction, Inc.  
13448 Chateau Cove  
Holly, MI 48442

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance and Initial Setup Expense (3% Maximum)	1	LS	13,955.43	13,955.43	14,075.00	14,075.00	9,600.00	9,600.00
2.	Preconstruction Audio-Visual Documentation	1	LS	863.00	863.00	1,895.00	1,895.00	1,050.00	1,050.00
3.	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	2,652.00	2,652.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
4.	Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	2,257.00	2,257.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
5.	Remove and Salvage Brick Pavers	5	Syd	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00	1.00	5.00
6.	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	22	Syd	9.87	217.14	22.00	484.00	21.00	462.00
7.	Remove Storm Sewer	122	Ft	52.00	6,344.00	160.00	19,520.00	20.00	2,440.00
8.	Bulkhead and Abandon Storm Sewer	1	LS	2,650.00	2,650.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	575.00	575.00
9.	Remove Drainage Structure	2	Ea	1,220.00	2,440.00	550.00	1,100.00	350.00	700.00
10.	Remove Concrete Pavement	3,352	Syd	8.72	29,229.44	14.50	48,604.00	17.15	57,486.80 *
11.	Remove Asphalt Pavement	105	Syd	8.72	915.60	20.00	2,100.00	17.15	1,800.75
12.	Remove Bollard	6	Ea	40.00	240.00	200.00	1,200.00	100.00	600.00
13.	Remove Bumper Blocks	10	Ea	10.00	100.00	75.00	750.00	1.00	10.00
14.	Cleanout Cover, Adjust	1	Ea	55.00	55.00	550.00	550.00	50.00	50.00
15.	Concrete Spillway	3	Ft	120.00	360.00	220.00	660.00	255.00	765.00
16.	Undercut	25	Cyd	112.00	2,800.00	100.00	2,500.00	45.00	1,125.00
17.	Riprap, Plain	6	Syd	125.00	750.00	200.00	1,200.00	67.00	402.00
18.	Install Salvaged Brick Pavers	40	Sft	10.00	400.00	50.00	2,000.00	20.00	800.00
19.	Concrete Pavement, 9 inch	3,300	Syd	99.00	326,700.00	81.25	268,125.00	86.50	285,450.00
20.	Concrete Driveway, 9 inch	180	Syd	99.00	17,820.00	74.50	13,410.00	153.00	27,540.00
21.	Structure Cover, Adjust	2	Ea	275.00	550.00	550.00	1,100.00	425.00	850.00
22.	Storm Sewer, PVC Sch. 40, 6 inch, Tr Det A	123	Ft	51.00	6,273.00	55.00	6,765.00	75.00	9,225.00
23.	Storm Cleanout	2	Ea	483.00	966.00	190.00	380.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
24.	Downspout Connection	3	Ea	483.00	1,449.00	82.00	246.00	500.00	1,500.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

MACOMB TOWNSHIP

FIRE STATION NO. 2  
 PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0249-0267

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement  
 Co., Inc.  
 16481 Common Road  
 Roseville, MI 48066

Metropolitan Concrete  
 Corporation  
 6581 Metropolitan Parkway  
 Sterling Heights, MI 48312

Koala-T Construction, Inc.  
 13448 Chateau Cove  
 Holly, MI 48442

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25.	Catch Basin, 48 inch Diameter	3	Ea	3,192.00	9,576.00	4,180.00	12,540.00	4,800.00	14,400.00
26.	Storm Sewer, C76 CL IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	181	Ft	62.00	11,222.00	160.00	28,960.00	68.00	12,308.00
27.	Storm Sewer, C76 CL V, 12 inch, Tr Det B	100	Ft	62.00	6,200.00	160.00	16,000.00	72.00	7,200.00
28.	Underdrain, 6 inch	348	Ft	34.79	12,106.92	20.00	6,960.00	26.00	9,048.00
29.	Bollard	6	Ea	666.67	4,000.02	500.00	3,000.00	900.00	5,400.00
30.	Concrete Stoop	95	Sft	36.40	3,458.00	52.00	4,940.00	11.55	1,097.25
31.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4 inch	45	Sft	12.00	540.00	10.00	450.00	12.00	540.00
32.	Concrete Sidewalk Ramp, 6 inch	78	Sft	15.00	1,170.00	15.00	1,170.00	16.00	1,248.00
33.	ADA Sidewalk Ramp Tactile Warning Plate	16	Sft	32.50	520.00	75.00	1,200.00	50.00	800.00
34.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Accessible Sym, Blue	1	Ea	50.00	50.00	200.00	200.00	125.00	125.00
35.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Parking Lot, 4 inch, Blue	90	Ft	1.24	111.60	1.50	135.00	3.00	270.00
36.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Parking Lot, 4 inch, Yellow	545	Ft	1.24	675.80	1.50	817.50	3.00	1,635.00
37.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, Accessible Sym, Blue	1	Ea	50.00	50.00	200.00	200.00	1.00	1.00
38.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, Parking Lot, 4 inch, Blue	90	Ft	1.24	111.60	1.50	135.00	1.00	90.00
39.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, Parking Lot, 4 inch, Yellow	545	Ft	1.24	675.80	1.50	817.50	1.00	545.00
40.	ADA Accessible Parking Sign	1	Ea	416.00	416.00	400.00	400.00	5.50	5.50
41.	Seeding and Mulching	550	Syd	14.12	7,766.00	13.00	7,150.00	15.00	8,250.00
<b>GROSS BID AMOUNT</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>479,136.35</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>485,639.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>485,099.30 *</b>

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

MACOMB TOWNSHIP

FIRE STATION NO. 2  
 PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0249-0267

Hartwell Cement Company  
 21650 Fern Avenue  
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Boddy Construction Company,  
 Inc.  
 3741 Dove Road  
 Port Huron, MI 48060

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance and Initial Setup Expense (3% Maximum)	1	LS	14,000.00	14,000.00	15,510.99	15,510.99
2.	Preconstruction Audio-Visual Documentation	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	759.00	759.00
3.	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,212.00	5,212.00
4.	Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	6,152.00	6,152.00
5.	Remove and Salvage Brick Pavers	5	Syd	1.00	5.00	52.80	264.00
6.	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	22	Syd	9.00	198.00	12.00	264.00
7.	Remove Storm Sewer	122	Ft	92.00	11,224.00	23.37	2,851.14
8.	Bulkhead and Abandon Storm Sewer	1	LS	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,347.40	2,347.40
9.	Remove Drainage Structure	2	Ea	1,500.00	3,000.00	550.00	1,100.00
10.	Remove Concrete Pavement	3,352	Syd	13.00	43,576.00	11.00	36,872.00
11.	Remove Asphalt Pavement	105	Syd	15.00	1,575.00	11.00	1,155.00
12.	Remove Bollard	6	Ea	500.00	3,000.00	852.50	5,115.00
13.	Remove Bumper Blocks	10	Ea	1.00	10.00	275.00	2,750.00
14.	Cleanout Cover, Adjust	1	Ea	250.00	250.00	462.00	462.00
15.	Concrete Spillway	3	Ft	100.00	300.00	200.22	600.66
16.	Undercut	25	Cyd	50.00	1,250.00	57.20	1,430.00
17.	Riprap, Plain	6	Syd	200.00	1,200.00	101.81	610.86
18.	Install Salvaged Brick Pavers	40	Sft	25.00	1,000.00	33.00	1,320.00
19.	Concrete Pavement, 9 inch	3,300	Syd	90.00	297,000.00	106.15	350,295.00
20.	Concrete Driveway, 9 inch	180	Syd	90.00	16,200.00	106.15	19,107.00
21.	Structure Cover, Adjust	2	Ea	250.00	500.00	462.00	924.00
22.	Storm Sewer, PVC Sch. 40, 6 inch, Tr Det A	123	Ft	35.00	4,305.00	57.05	7,017.15
23.	Storm Cleanout	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00	533.50	1,067.00
24.	Downspout Connection	3	Ea	2,500.00	7,500.00	533.50	1,600.50



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

MACOMB TOWNSHIP

FIRE STATION NO. 2  
 PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0249-0267

Hartwell Cement Company  
 21650 Fern Avenue  
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Boddy Construction Company,  
 Inc.  
 3741 Dove Road  
 Port Huron, MI 48060

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25.	Catch Basin, 48 inch Diameter	3	Ea	5,000.00	15,000.00	4,073.50	12,220.50
26.	Storm Sewer, C76 CL IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	181	Ft	100.00	18,100.00	64.14	11,609.34
27.	Storm Sewer, C76 CL V, 12 inch, Tr Det B	100	Ft	100.00	10,000.00	67.82	6,782.00
28.	Underdrain, 6 inch	348	Ft	35.00	12,180.00	22.66	7,885.68
29.	Bollard	6	Ea	500.00	3,000.00	605.00	3,630.00
30.	Concrete Stoop	95	Sft	30.00	2,850.00	64.39	6,117.05
31.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4 inch	45	Sft	10.00	450.00	14.28	642.60
32.	Concrete Sidewalk Ramp, 6 inch	78	Sft	15.00	1,170.00	14.76	1,151.28
33.	ADA Sidewalk Ramp Tactile Warning Plate	16	Sft	15.00	240.00	55.00	880.00
34.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Accessible Sym, Blue	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	93.50	93.50
35.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Parking Lot, 4 inch, Blue	90	Ft	1.00	90.00	3.25	292.50
36.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Parking Lot, 4 inch, Yellow	545	Ft	1.00	545.00	3.02	1,645.90
37.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, Accessible Sym, Blue	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	66.00	66.00
38.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, Parking Lot, 4 inch, Blue	90	Ft	1.00	90.00	2.15	193.50
39.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, Parking Lot, 4 inch, Yellow	545	Ft	1.00	545.00	1.93	1,051.85
40.	ADA Accessible Parking Sign	1	Ea	375.00	375.00	275.00	275.00
41.	Seeding and Mulching	550	Syd	6.00	3,300.00	10.22	5,621.00
<b>GROSS BID AMOUNT</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>487,028.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>524,944.40 *</b>

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER